
Organization Matrix

Pre-Planning Planning Rehearsal Real-Time OPS Post Ops
John Hopkins APL X X X X X

Kathy Matthews
Range Contract 
Controller (RCC) X X X X
Contractor equiv= OC 

Dr. Alvarez

Ops Conductor (OC) X X X X X
Aubrey Kunishigi

Bill Hughes
Ave Soto

Bill Millard
Aux Sensors X X X X X

Mike Martorano
Program Office X X X X X

Dave Friedan
Scenario Planner 
Data Input X X X X X

Doug Price

Weapons Customers X X X X X

Aerial Target X X X
Steve Uyehara

Mitre X X X
Bob Kobee



Flight Safety X X X X X
John Morris

Air Intercept 
Controller (AIC) X X X

Mike Martorano
For manned a/c only

Real-Time Computer 
Personnel X X X X X

Steve Pringle
Michael Shintani

John Shishido

Interviewees
Kathy Matthews APL (240) 228-8969 katherine.matthews@jhuapl.edu
Joe Mullay APL (240) 228- Theatre Wide
Aubrey Kunishki PMRF (808) 335-4431 kunishkia@pmrf.navy.mil
Bill Hughes PMRF (808) 335- hughesw@pmrf.navy.mil
Ave Soto PMRF (808) 335-4775 sotoave@pmrf.navy.mil
Bill Millard HTS (208) 263-1797 mcduck@sisna.com
Mike Martorano NAWC Mugu (805) 989-0425 martoranomj@navair.navy.mil
Dave Friedan PMS-451 (703) 271-6835 dfrieden@anteon.com
Steve Uyehara PMRF (808) 335-4327 uyeharas@pmrf.navy.mil
Bob Kobee MITRE (703) 883-7449 rmk@mitre.org
Steve Pringle PMRF (808) 335-4609 pringles@pmrf.navy.mil
Michael Shintani PMRF (808) 335-4608 shintanim@pmrf.navy.mil
John Shishido PMRF (808) 335-4773 shishido@pmrf.navy.mil
Pat Alvarez PMRF (808) 335-4202 alvarez@pmrf.navy.mil

10/25/00 Meeting 
Attendees



Tu Nguyen Ha MITRE (703) 883-1239 tuha@mitre.org
Ed Delaney HTS (520) 803-9580 edelaney@theriver.com
Rita Garcia NAWC (805) 989-3425 garciarr@navair.navy.mil
Paola Carrasco NAWC (805) 989-3448 carrascopy@navair.navy.mil
Frank Brandes BAI (805) 687-7261 fbrandes@brandes-assoc.com
Bill Millard HTS (208) 263-1797 mcduck@sisna.com
Lincoln Wong PMRF (808) 335-4771 lwong@pmrf.navy.mil
Anne Yamamoto PMRF (808) 335-4607 ayamamoto@pmrf.navy.mil
Other Key 
Personnel
CDR Kris Biggs PMS-451 (703) 271-6769 biggskp@navsea.navy.mil
]


